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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 264

AN ACT to amend 43.58 (7) (b) of the statutesglating to: the investment of public library endowment funds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in knownas financial secretaryf the library board pays or
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: transferghat qgift, bequest, devise or endowment to the fi

nancialsecretarythe financial secretary may retain; ex

pend.invest andeinvest that gift, bequest, devise of en

43.58(7) (b) If a gift, bequest, devise or endowment dowmentas permitted under s12.10. The financial
is made to any public librarghe library board thereof ~ Secretanshall hold ofice only during membershipn
may pay or transfer the gift, bequest, devise or endow thelibrary board and shall be elected annually at the same
ment,or the proceeds thereof, to the treasurer ofrthe  time and in the sammanner as the otherfigers of the
nicipality or county in which the public library is situated, library board. -
may entrust any funds therefrom to a puldiepository SecTion 2. Initial applicability. _
underch. 34 or may pay or transfer-subhtgift, bequest, (1) This act first applies to gifts, bequests, devises
deviseor endowment to any member of the library board andendowments held by a library board on tHeaive
to be selected bthe library board and thereafter to be dateof this subsection.

SecTioN 1. 43.58(7) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



